Compiled Auditing Standard ASA 620
(December 2022)
Auditing Standard ASA 620
Using the Work of an Auditor’s Expert
This compilation was prepared on 31 March 2022 taking into account amendments made by ASA 2020-
2, ASA 2020-1, ASA 2021-5 and ASA 2021-1.
Compilation number: 3
Compilation date: 14 December 2022

Standard Date made Operative Date
ASA 620 [A] 27 October 2009 Financial reporting periods
commencing on or after
1 January 2010
ASA 2020-2 [B] 30 June 2020 Financial reporting periods
ending on or after 15 July 2020
ASA 2020-1 [C] 3 March 2020 Financial reporting periods
commencing on or after
15 December 2021*
ASA 2021-5 [D] 5 November 2021 Financial reporting periods
commencing on or after
15 December 2021
ASA 2021-1 [E] 10 March 2021 Financial reporting periods
commencing on or after
15 December 2022
[A] Federal Register of Legislation – registration number F2009L04099, 17 November 2009
[B] Federal Register of Legislation – registration number F2020L00885, 7 July 2020
[C] Federal Register of Legislation – registration number F2020L00252, 13 March 2020
[D] Federal Register of Legislation – registration number F2021L01525, 8 November 2021
[E] Federal Register of Legislation – registration number F2021L00403, 1 April 2021
Table of Amendments
Paragraph affected How affected By … [paragraph]
A18 Amended ASA 2020-2 [48]
A19 Amended ASA 2020-2 [49]